

CITY OF SWEENY OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

WHEREAS, the "Sweeny Scholars Program" is a voluntary program, and

WHEREAS, Students electing to participate in the "Sweeny Scholars Program" have met criteria based on the state's initiative to ensure students are college, career or military ready by graduation.

WHEREAS, enhanced criteria include: high achievement on TSI, SAT, and ACT tests, participation in an Advanced Placement class, Dual Credit course, or OnRamps class, Industry Based Certifications, Associate's Degree, and/or military enlistment.

WHEREAS, the following named students have met all the requirements described above in order to be a part of the "The Sweeny Scholars Program."

GRACIE BIBLE	LANE FINE	KALEY SMITH
LOGAN BOSARGE	MASON GILLIAM	WYATT SMITH
KAMRYN BROWN	CALE HOWARD	MISTY SRUBAR
MATTHEW BUENTELLO	KENDAL LOCKLER	JOSH THOMAS
MELANIE CALDERON	KADEN MOORE	IRMA TURRUBIARTES
ARIYANA CAMPBELL	KAMRYNN MOORE	ZECHARIAH VIGIL
FRANK CARMONA	LANE NAQUIN	GARRETT VIRGEL
KEGAN COBURN	GAVIN NELSON	ABRIANNA VOGEL
ELIZABETH DODSON	ADAM RITTER	

NOW, *THEREFORE*, I, Jeff Farley, Mayor of the City of Sweeny, Texas, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the laws of Sweeny and Texas, do hereby proclaim May 15th, 2023 as:

Sweeny Scholars Day

WHEREOF, witnessed by my hand and the seal of the City of Sweeny, this 25th day of April, 2023.

Mayor Jeff Farley